The interest rate at 30 June 2013 was 5.63%. This floating-rate borrowing exposes the Group
to the fluctuations in interest rates that are inherent in such a market.

Deposits

As the Group has significant interest bearing assets, the Groups’ income and operating cash
flows are exposed to changes in market interest rates. The assets are short term interest
bearing deposits and no financial instruments are employed to mitigate risk.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

ALCYONE RESOURCES LTD & ITS CONTROLLED ENTITIES
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2013

   56

NOTE 2  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

Sensitivity analysis

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at
reporting date. At 30 June 2013, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below,
with all other variables held constant, post tax profit and equity would have been affected as
shown.

Weighted
Average
Interest

Rate

Carrying
Amount

AUD
+ 50 basis points - 50 basis points

  Profit /
(Loss)

Equity
Profit /
(Loss)

Equity

 % $ $ $ $ $

2013

Financial
assets

Cash and cash
equivalents 3.1% 190,355 952 952 (952) (952)

Receivables 4.4% 10,000 50 50 (50) (50)

Security deposits 4.4% 2,132,982 10,665 10,665 (10,665) (10,665)

Financial liabilities

Interest-bearing
loans and
borrowings 5.9% (86,948) (435) (435) 435 435

After tax increase
/ (decrease)

 11,232 11,232 (11,232) (11,232)

 Weighted

Average
Interest

Rate

Carrying
Amount

AUD
+ 50 basis points - 50 basis points

  Profit/
(Loss)

Equity
Profit /
(Loss)

Equity

 % $ $ $ $ $

2012
Financial assets
Cash and cash
equivalents 4.4% 2,121,068 10,605 10,605 (10,605) (10,605)

Receivables 5.1% 10,000 50 50 (50) (50)

Security deposits 5.1% 2,080,462 10,402 10,402 (10,402) (10,402)

Financial liabilities

Interest-bearing
loans and
borrowings 7.2% (90,729) (454) (454) 454 454

After tax
increase /
(decrease)   20,603 20,603 (20,603) (20,603)

The assumed movement in basis points for the interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on
the currently observable market environment and represents Management’s assessment of
the possible change in interest rates.

 (ii) Currency risk

Neither the Group nor the Parent had any financial instruments with foreign currency
exposure in the 2013 financial year (2012: none).

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

ALCYONE RESOURCES LTD & ITS CONTROLLED ENTITIES
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2013

   57

NOTE 2  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)